HOPEWELL BOROUGH BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

4 Columbia Avenue - PO Box 141

Hopewell, NJ 08525

AGENDA

May 8, 2024

α 1	1 .				1
Cal	I 1	n	O	rc	ler:

Notification of Meeting

Sunshine Law Flag Salute

Roll Call of Attendance

Minutes: Approval for April 10, 2024

Public Comment (agenda):

Treasurer's Report:

Resolution 2024-23 A Resolution to authorize payment of the 2023 LOSAP program for HB BOFC portion in the amount of \$25,498.63

Resolution 2024-24 Bills to be paid in the amount of \$32,692.01 from 2023 and \$19,735.49 from 2024 budgets for total of \$52,427.50

Fire Department Admin:

Ladies' Auxiliary:

EMU Chief Report:

Fire Chief Report:

Fire Official Report:

Committee Reports:

Attorney Report:

Other Business:

- Resolution 2024-25 A Resolution to join Cooperative Purchasing Programs for procurement of firefighting and Ems equipment
- Resolution 2024-26 A Resolution to purchase rope rescue gear from All Hands Fire Equipment
- Resolution 2024-27 A Resolution to purchase rescue gear from MES
- Update on State EMS Licensing

Public Comment (non agenda):

Adjournment: Next meeting to be held June 12th 2024